

BLG partner appointed to the Tax Court of Canada

National (Oct. 30, 2024) - Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) congratulates partner <u>Laurie Goldbach</u> on her appointment as a Judge of the Tax Court of Canada.

"Laurie's dedication and expertise make her a remarkable addition to the Tax Court of Canada," said <u>John Murphy</u>, BLG's National Managing Partner and CEO. "Her contributions to tax law and her commitment to mentorship and wellness have left an impact at BLG and across the legal community. We know she will bring these same qualities to her new role as Judge."

Laurie joined <u>BLG's Tax Group</u> in 2017, quickly distinguishing herself as a leader in tax litigation. She went on to lead the national tax disputes practice and serve as Regional Group Manager of Specialized Business Law and National Leader of our <u>Tax Disputes team</u>.

Known for her dedication and precision, Laurie has represented clients across Canada, appearing before the Supreme Court of Canada, all levels of court in Alberta and Québec, the Federal Courts, the Tax Court of Canada, and courts in British Columbia, Saskatchewan, and Nova Scotia.

Laurie's commitment to the profession extends beyond the courtroom. Throughout her career, she has chaired the Tax Court Bench and Bar Committee of the Canadian Bar Association, served as a Governor of the Canadian Tax Foundation, and a regular speaker at professional development programs and conferences. Laurie has been invested in mentoring students and lawyers and supporting mental health and wellness in the legal community.

We wish Laurie all the best in her new role.

For more information, please contact:

Tamara Costa

National Director, Marketing and Communications Borden Ladner Gervais LLP <u>TCosta@blg.com</u> 416.350.2642



BLG | Canada's Law Firm

As the largest, truly full-service Canadian law firm, Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) delivers practical legal advice for domestic and international clients across more practices and industries than any Canadian firm. With over 725 lawyers, intellectual property agents and other professionals, BLG serves the legal needs of businesses and institutions across Canada and beyond – from M&A and capital markets, to disputes, financing, and trademark & patent registration.

blg.com

© 2024 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP. Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is an Ontario Limited Liability Partnership.